

SECURITIES AND FUTURES COMMISSION

## Possible general offer

## Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Food Wise Holdings Limited

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase /	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance	Percentage of class
		Sale			(including those of	(including those of
					any person with whom	any person with whom
					there is an agreement	there is an agreement
					or understanding)	or understanding)
Lam Kwan Hang	25 May 2018	Purchase	16,000	\$9.9363	12,904,000	6.4520%
Jonathan		Purchase	10,000	\$9.9740	12,914,000	6.4570%
		Purchase	12,000	\$9.9000	12,926,000	6.4630%
		Purchase	26,000	\$9.8654	12,952,000	6.4760%
		Purchase	10,000	\$9.0000	12,962,000	6.4810%
		Purchase	2,000	\$9.9000	12,964,000	6.4820%
		Purchase	108,000	\$10.0000	13,072,000	6.5360%
		Purchase	48,000	\$10.0200	13,120,000	6.5600%
		Purchase	100,000	\$10.0400	13,220,000	6.6100%
		Purchase	100,000	\$10.0200	13,320,000	6.6600%



	Purchase	100,000	\$10.0200	13,420,000	6.7100%
	Purchase	100,000	\$10.0000	13,520,000	6.7600%
	Purchase	100,000	\$10.0000	13,620,000	6.8100%

End

Note:

Lam Kwan Hang Jonathan is a Class (6) associate of the Offeree company by virtue of its holdings of ordinary shares in the Offeree company. Dealings were made for his own account.